
2024 Cal Football Game Day Community Briefing 
Wednesday, August 28th 

6:30 to 7:30 PM (via Zoom) 
 

Agenda 
1. Introductions & Agenda Review (Ruben Lizardo, UC Berkeley Chancellor’s Office) 

• Zoom Courtesies 

• Agenda Review 

• Self-Introductions (Name & Affiliation) 
 

2. Overview of 2024 Season & Game Day Operations (Josh Hummel, Cal Athletics; Mark 
Papadopoulos, Cal Athletics) 
• Fall Schedule 

• Highlights of Game Day Fact Sheet 

• Post Game Clean Up 

 

3. Public Safety & Traffic Circulation (BPD Lt. Daniel Montgomery, BFD Deputy Chief Keith 
May; UCPD Lt. Bill Kasiske; BPD Lt. Ben Cardoza) 
• Jurisdictional Responsibilities of BPD and UCPD; Approximate Start and End Times of 

Gameday Restrictions 

• Street Closures and Redirections (City); Campus Closures and Redirections 

• Fire and Emergency Response Stadium and Neighborhood 

 
4. Parking Restrictions & Tow Away Zones (BPD Lt. Ben Cardoza; Hamid Mostowfi, COB 

Transportation; Seamus Wilmot, AVC & Executive Director Business Operations, UC 
Berkeley) 
• Parking Restrictions on City Streets and on Campus Lots 

 
5.  General Questions & Answers (All) 
 

Presenters:  
Josh Hummel, Senior Associate Athletics Director, johummel@berkeley.edu  
Mark Papadopoulos, Assistant Athletic Director,  mpapadopoulos@berkeley.edu  
Lt. Daniel Montgomery, Berkeley Police Department, dmontgomery@berkeleyca.gov  
Deputy Chief Keith May, Berkeley Fire Department kmay@berkeleyca.gov  
Lt. Bill Kasiske, UC Police Department, kasiske@berkeley.edu 
Lt. Benjamin Cardoza, Berkeley Police Department, bcardoza@berkeleyca.gov 
Seamus Wilmot, AVC & Executive Director Business Operations swilmot@berkeley.edu  
Hamid Mostowfi, Transportation Department, City of Berkeley, hmostowfi@berkeleyca.gov  
Ruben Lizardo, Director of Local Government and Community Relations, UC Berkeley, 
rlizardo@berkeley.edu  
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